

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(C) No. 3595 of 2020

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited (DFCCIL)
..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through Video Conferencing)

.....
For the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate
For the respondents-State : Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A.-I

05/ 06.05.2022.

Heard, learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that defect nos.5, 6 & 7 as pointed out by the office vide Stamp Reporting dated 10.11.2020 have not been removed, which are as follows:-

Defect no.5 – A.F.S. Of Rs.10/- is wanting for certified copy of order dated 16.08.2019 (Annexure-1).

Defect no.6- Award copy dated 12.10.2019 does not appears to be certified copy. It may be verified and given along with A.F.S.10/- Rs.

Defect no.7- Respondents details from R.No.5 to R.No.-16 may be given properly.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for two weeks' time to remove the surviving defects.

Learned counsel for the respondents-State, Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, G.A.-I has no objection.

Considering the same, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to remove the defects.

Put up this case after two weeks' under appropriate heading.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)