

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 3595 of 2020

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and others ...

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

: Mrs. Akata Anand, Advocate

08/10.07.2024

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos. 14 and 15 have expired and the information regarding the legal heirs of the respondents have been recently provided to him. He accordingly prays for time.

3. Post this case on 24.07.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Binit